Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.09.99) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Product Description Ordering Key
Type: Dupline®
Logging unit
Power supply
Monitoring Controller
Type G 3890 0034
• Channel generator and logging unit
• Windows-based configuration software
• Up to 112 AnaLink signals
• Reading of analog and digital values via RS232
• Control of digital outputs via RS232
• Direct connection to printer through Centronics port
• Print-outs of continuous-, daily or history reports
• 48 loggins per point stored in EEPROM
• ISA alarm monitoring
• Alarm on-delay time configurable
• Built-in realtime clock and display
• 4 pushbuttons for manual operations
• AC or DC power supply
Generator controller 1 is de-
signed for monitoring of ana-
log signals, measured by 1-
channel AnaLink sensors. The
generator, once configured,
Supply Ordering no.
115/230 VAC G 3890 0034 230
10 to 30 VDC G 3890 0034 800
Type Selection
is able to monitor up to 112
analog signals and generate
various reports on a  standard
IBM-graphics printer or com-
patible.
Serial Port RS 232, 9-pole female SUB-D
Pin assignment T.D Pin 2
R.D Pin 3
GND Pin 5
RTS Pin 7
CTS Pin 8
Dielectric voltage
Com.port - Dupline® ≥ 2 kVAC (rms)
Parallel Port Centronic
25-pole female SUB-D
Pin assigment Strobe Pin 1
Data D0-D7 Pins 2-9
Busy Pin 11
Paper out Pin 12
GND Pins 18-25
Dielectric voltage
Com.port - Dupline® ≥ 2 kVAC (rms)
Output Dupline® carrier
Output voltage 8.2 V
Current < 100 mA
Short-circuit protection Yes
Output impedance ≤ 15 Ω
Sequence time Time for 1 pulse train ±1%
32 channels 38.6 ms
128 channels 132.3 ms
Analog channel update
32 channels 9.75 s
128 channels 33.8 s
Distance to AnaLink sensors See graph next page
Output 1 NPN transistor